	71126	SECOND TRUST DEED	Vol.M79 Par	19 17483
THIS WILLARD	S TRUST DEED, ma D L. KENNON and	de this <u>1994</u> day of d MARY E, KENNON, hus	JULY sband and wife	, 19.7.9, between
as Grantor	TRANSAMERTCA	TITLE INSURANCE COME DORIS V, DUFF, husbar		, , as Trustee, and
as Beneficiar	г <b>у</b> ,			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Grant nK	or irrevocably grants, LAMATH	WITNESSETH: bargains, sells and conveys to County, Oregon, described as:	trustee in trust, with power	of sale, the property
Lot 28,	Block 4, Trac ath, State of	t No. 1064 ETPCT AD	DITION TO GATEWOOD	, in the County

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereoi and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connecthereunto belonging or in anywise ith said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the

sum of TWO THOUSAND AND NO/100-----

note of even date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made by grantor, the linal payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 1 . 1980. The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note

The above described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes.

1.3

9

To protect described feel property is not currently used for agricu To protect the socurity of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and reain to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; to commit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, additional and the same and the same and the same 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions altesting said property; if the beneficiary so request, to join in executing such lineating statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commen-proper public office or offing agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. 4. To provide and continuently consisted and the stable by the

join in executing such limancing statements pursuant touling to the limit commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay the limit some in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien describe by limit of the limit of

ð

tis the date, stated above, on which the linal installment of said note ultural, timber or grazing purposes.
(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in any subordination or other of creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other of creating any restriction thereon; (c) join or charge frames in any reconveyance may be different any part of the property. The frames are interest (d) reconvey, without writing this deed or the line or charge thereof; (d) reconvey, without writing this deed or the line or charge beguing until editered). and the recitals therein as the "person or persons be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi, Turst," fitters or facts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi, there in a subordination or any of the truthulness thereoi, there in a provide the conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi, there is a subordination of the adequacy of any security for the indebiednessurf, and without refard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiednessurf, and without refard to the adequacy of any security for the indebiedness of operation and individual and apply the same, here is a subord and any provide the subord in any adjust the same and proling, for the proceeds of thread other property, the form of a such rofter as beneric licius may determine.
11. The entering upon and taking possession of said property, the former production of a sub rofter as beneric any detail application or release thereof as alloresid, shall not cure or pursuant to such notice.
12. Upon detail by frantor in payment of any indebtedness secured hereby in a sub order to access thereof as allored as the any set of the endities of data the property. In submediate, any detail property, is our contenty used, the beneficiary may and any adjust as a motified in the above described real property is our contenty used, the beneficiary may and the above described real property is on so currenty well the same and proces of

surplus, if any, to the granter or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. For any reason permitted by law beneficiary may hori time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereinder. Upon such appointonet, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and, due sontered upon any trustee herein named or appoint period or appointment and substitution shall be much by writen instrument executed by beneficiary, containing reference to this trust deed and its place of record, which, when recorded in the other of the Contry shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. Is thus, received in male a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to neutry any party hereto of pending safe under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which granter, henchicary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attamey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a knnk, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure talle to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, alfiliates, agents or buanches, or the United States or any agency thereal.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is law-17484 fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto except first Trust Deed with Security Savings and Loan Association dated April 27, 1978, recorded May 8, 1978 in Book M-78 at page 9358.

and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the terminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

\* IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor or such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; if this instrument is NOT to be a first lien, use Stevens-Ness form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act not required, disregard this notice. (If the signer of the above is a corporation. (If the signer of the above is a corporation, use the form of acknowledgment opposite.)

Ó lap KENNON WILLARD L. KENNON

STATE OF OREGON,	RS 93.490)
County of KLAMATH ss. July /9, 1979	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Personally appeared the above named Willard L. Kennon and Mary E. Kennon, husband and wife	, 19
and acknowledged the foregoing instru- ment to be their voluntary act and deed. Before me: (OFPICIAL	a corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that the instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act Before me:
SEALS Notary Public for Oregon Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 3/14/81	Notary Public for Oregon (OFFICIAL My commission expires: SEAL)
The second se	ST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE

To be used only when obligations have been paid.

TO

Trustee

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel an evidences of indediculess secured by said trust deed (which are derivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the

DATED:

Do not lose or destructure		Beneficiary
Cosing init init Deed OR THE NOTE w	hich it secures. Both must be delivered to	the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.
TRUST DEED (FORM No. 881-1) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PONTLAND. ORE.		STATE OF OREGON
KENNON		I certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the 24thday of July
Grantor	SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE	in book
Beneficiary AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.
1PH - Tulie		Vin. D. Vilne County Clerk
		By Sun than A Keto Deputy Fee \$6.00